MINTZ LEVIN

Paul D. Abbott | 617 210 6858 | pdabbott@mintz.com

One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111 617-542-6000 617-542-2241 fax www.mintz.com

April 16, 2009

BY E-FILING and U.S. Mail

Ms. Debra A. Howland Executive Director & Secretary New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, New Hampshire 03301

11

Re: Docket No. 08-162

Petition of Comcast Phone of New Hampshire, LLC d/b/a Comcast Digital Phone for Arbitration of Rates, Terms and Conditions of Interconnection with Kearsarge Telephone Company d/b/a TDS Telecom, Merrimack County Telephone Company d/b/a TDS Telecom and Wilton Telephone Company, Inc. d/b/a TDS Telecom Pursuant to the Communications Act of 1934, as Amended

Dear Ms. Howland:

It has come to my attention that the Exhibit 1 attached to the *Stipulated Facts* agreed to and submitted jointly by Comcast Phone of New Hampshire, LLC and Kearsarge Telephone Company, Wilton Telephone Company, Inc., and Merrimack County Telephone Company on April 3, 2009, is incorrect. Therefore, I enclose for filing an original and seven copies of a correct Exhibit 1. The document previously filed as Exhibit 1 should be discarded and replaced with the enclosed document.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter, and please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely.

Paul D. Abbott

cc: All Parties of Record (by email)

4583935v.1

Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C.

BOSTON | WASHINGTON | NEW YORK | STAMFORD | LOS ANGELES | PALO ALTO | SAN DIEGO | LONDON